1310 Main Avenue South, Suite 109 Brookings, SD 57006 website: sdyouthfoundation.org email: info@sdyouthfoundation.org phone: (605) 692-8705

2021 TEEN TEACHER CONTRACT

Teen Teacher Name (Please Print) ______ School ______

Years as a Teen Teacher

This is my first year

□ This is my second year.

□ This is my third year.

□ This is my fourth year.

A Community Coach/Adviser shall oversee, and the Teen Teacher shall participate on the following terms:

1. AGREEMENT

Teaching AGREEMENT by and between the South Dakota Youth Foundation, Inc. and (participant name) _____

2. EFFECTIVE DATE:

Scholarship activities beginning October 1, 2020 and will be completed by May 31, 2021.

3. DUTIES FULFILLED:

Teen Teacher agrees to perform the following duties:

- Participate in training
- Present required number of lessons.
- Complete Electronic Portfolio

4. COMPENSATION/SCHOLARSHIP

A scholarship (with amount determined by Teen Teacher year of participation, number of hours delivered and quality of portfolio) will be awarded to the Teen Teacher and held in an account at the South Dakota Youth Foundation. The scholarship will be directed toward the post-secondary institution of the Teen Teacher's choice, following high school graduation and completion of final documentation.

5. ADDITIONAL TERMS:

If any duty was not completed as stated in agreement, the Teen Teacher may forfeit some or all of the Scholarship.

Teen Teacher Signature: _____ Date _____

HELPING YOU DO GOOD FOR YOUTH IN YOUR COMMUNITY

Parent Signature:_____ Date _____



